Bethel Book Club Book Selections for 2024-2025
Facilitators and Hostesses


Wednesday, September 4, 2024
The Frozen River by Ariel Lawhon
Facilitators:  Janet Lestock and Kathy Schommer
Hostesses:  Ann Martinson and Mary Gerzmehle

Wednesday, October 2, 2024
The Little Liar by Mitch Albom
Facilitator:  Elenor Bentrott
Hostesses:  Carolyn Shurb

Wednesday, November 6, 2024
Dreamland by Nicholas Sparks
Facilitator:  Sandy Madsen
Hostesses:  Shirley Halyburton and Judy Hinden

Wednesday, December 4, 2024
The River We Remember by William Kent Krueger 
Facilitator:  Joan Hawthorne
Hostesses:  Randy Gerdin and Sandy Madsen

Wednesday, January 8, 2025
Hello Beautiful by Ann Napolitano
Facilitator:  Terri Wilcox
Hostesses:  Janet Gavic and Bette Vandersteen

Wednesday, February 5, 2025
The Heaven and Earth Grocery Store by James McBride
Facilitator:  Mary Gerzmehle
Hostesses:  Vicki Datt and Bob Bipes

Wednesday, March 5, 2025
Lessons in Chemistry by Bonnie Garmus
Facilitator:  Cilla Dressen
Hostesses:  Dianne Nehring and Kathy Schommer

Wednesday, April 2, 2025
The Women by Kristin Hannah
Facilitator:  Shirley Halyburton
Hostesses:  Marlene Libby and Nora Flavin

Wednesday, May 7, 2025
The Covenant of Water by Abraham Verghese
Facilitator:  Roberta Harper
Hostesses:  Elenor Bentrott and DeeAnn Swavely

Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Caleb’s Crossing by Geraldine Brooks
Facilitator:  Bob Bipes
Hostesses:  Carol Horn

